Public Engagement Officer Descriptions

City:	Description:	Link:
Laguna Niguel, CA Community Engagement Manager	Under general direction of the Assistant City Manager, the Community Engagement Manager has full responsibility for the City's community engagement efforts; develops, leads, and champions a comprehensive strategic community engagement plan that will build public awareness of City initiatives, programs, services, policies and events; prepares, disseminates and makes available clear, accurate, and timely public information materials; coordinates assigned activities with other departments; acts as the City's initial point of contact for all media relations.	https://www.cityoflagunan iguel.org/DocumentCenter /View/12360/Community- Engagement-Manager
San Antonio, TX Public Engagement Officer	Under general direction, is responsible for performing media relations and community engagement to promote, support, and integrate community involvement into City governance. Provides public relations support for a City department to improve the timely and accurate distribution of information to the public. May be required to drive a vehicle and conduct field work. Working conditions are primarily inside an office environment. May exercise supervision over assigned staff.	https://www.governmentjo bs.com/careers/sanantonio tx/classspecs/1091788?key words=public%20engage ment&pagetype=classSpec iffcations
New Braunfels, TX Director of Communications and Community Engagement	Director of Communications and Community Engagement, an executive level team member whose primary responsibility is to provide long-term and short-term strategic vision and guidance to the newly formed Communications and Community Engagement Department. This visionary and servant leader will be responsible for developing and overseeing the deployment of a citywide comprehensive strategic communications, marketing and public engagement plan. The Director will coordinate with the City's executive team on key messaging. This role will provide strategic vision and guidance to the organization ensuring that all communications, both internal and external, work toward the same goals, deliver consistent messages, portray the same brand image and reflect the City's unique culture and our core values of: integrity, service, visionary leadership, stewardship of local resources and fiscal responsibility.	http://nbtexas.org/Docume ntCenter/View/16600/Dire ctor-of-Communications -Community-Engagement ?bidId
San Diego, CA Civic Engagement Program	This position reports to the Assistant Director. The Program Manager will be responsible for developing and	http://agency.governmentj obs.com/sandiego/job_bull

Manager	managing a new Civic Engagement program focused on public and stakeholder engagement, communications, and public education as the department prepares long range planning initiatives (i.e. Community Plan Updates, General Plan Amendments, Land Development Code Updates, Housing Affordability, Specific Plans, DIF plan updates, DIF program initiatives, technical studies and planning tools, etc.). The Civic Engagement program will offer a variety of digital and in-person opportunities for interaction and information sharing available to all residents and demographics.	etin.cfm?jobID=2666981 &sharedWindow=0
San Francisco, CA Chief of Public Engagement	Under the policy direction of the Superintendent, designs and implements strategic communications policies and plans for the District and the school community, which consists of approximately 60,000 students and their families and 12,000 employees; plans and coordinates all public relations activities for the District, including schools and operating departments; directs the management of the District's public access radio stations; and establishes and maintains effective relations with community-based agencies and business partnerships to support the goals of the District	https://www.jobapscloud.c om/SF/specs/classspecdisp lay.asp?ClassNumber=999 2&R1=&R3=
La Puente, CA Community Engagement Supervisor	Under general direction of the City Manager, the Community Engagement Supervisor has full responsibility for the La Puente Community Foundation community engagement efforts; develops, leads, and champions a comprehensive strategic community engagement plan along with a global effort that that will build public awareness of City initiatives, programs, services, and events related to the La Puente Community Foundation; assists in the planning and coordinating of events meant to raise funds through the La Puente Community Foundation; coordinates assigned activities and liaisons with the Director of Community Services and other departments to accomplish goals.	https://www.governmentjo bs.com/careers/lapuente/cl assspecs/1291656?keywor ds=engagement&pagetype =classSpecifications

-